

Ausesh - NDB - BARRP2 → 355

Roni Road to Nunu tola
Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

Shergzhati' DIVISION

Barachatti SUB-DIVISION

S.K. gadvendu construction pvt Ltd

Measurement Book 1522

Agreement no. → 09 SBD 2024-25

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/A - Rohi Road to Nurx. Tola.					
N/A - S.K. Yadavanti					
Construction Pvt. Ltd.					
Agreement No. - 09/SB3/2021-25					
D/W - 07/10/2024					
D/C - 06/10/2025					
Record Entry - 12.04.202					
Item-1 - Subgrade & Further Choul					
(a) dex					
ii) Flexible road subgrade					
13' Side of G.L.G.					
12x2x0.6x0.20x30					86.40 m ³
14x2x30x0.60x0.20					100.80 m ³
11x2x30x0.60x0.20					79.20 m ³
15x2x30x0.60x0.20					108.00 m ³
9x2x20x0.60x0.20					64.80 m ³
14x2x30x0.60x0.20					100.80 m ³
Total =					540.00 m ³
(b) Further shoulder (Sides of WBM & P.M.C.) :-					
14x2x30x1.05x0.10					88.20 m ³
12x2x30x1.05x0.10					75.60 m ³
10x2x30x1.05x0.10					63.00 m ³
15x2x30x1.05x0.10					94.50 m ³
13x2x20x1.05x0.10					81.90 m ³
11x2x30x1.05x0.10					69.30 m ³
Total =					472.50 m ³

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Grand total = 9+6					
$540.00 \text{ m}^3 + 472.50 \text{ m}^3 =$					1012.50 m^3
For 100cm load (30%)					303
$1012.50 \text{ m}^3 \times 30\% =$					303.75 m^3
Item-2 - Subgrade & Earthwork					
Shoulder					
(i) Flexible road subgrade					
For 100m load 70%					
$1012.50 \text{ m}^3 \times 70\% =$					708.75 m^3
By - 1004.025 Retaining Wall St					Kumar
Item-3 - Prime coat (low porosity)					12.0425
⑩⑪ do - do					J.G.
As per T.S. clause 502					

$1 \times 30 \times 3.75 + 5.6 + 3.75$				131.10 m^2
$12 \times 18 \times 30 \times 3.75$				1350.00 m^3
$1 \times 30 \times 3.75 + 5.40 + 3.75$				129.00 m^2
$11 \times 18 \times 30 \times 3.75$				1237.50 m^3
$1 \times 30 \times 3.75 + 5.50 + 3.75$				129.90 m^2
$14 \times 18 \times 30 \times 3.75$				1575.00 m^3
$1 \times 30 \times 3.75 + 5.40 + 3.75$				129.00 m^2
$15 \times 18 \times 30 \times 3.75$				1687.50 m^3
$1 \times 30 \times 3.75 + 5.45 + 3.75$				129.60 m^2
$13 \times 18 \times 30 \times 3.75$				1462.50 m^3
$1 \times 30 \times 3.75 + 5.40 + 3.75$				129.00 m^2
$11 \times 18 \times 30 \times 3.75$				1237.50 m^3
$1 \times 30 \times 3.75 + 5.60 + 3.75$				131.10 m^2

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W- Nahi road to Nandu Tola					
N/A- Ck Yodhendu Construction					
		put 1.1d			
Agreement No- 02 S.O.D/2024-25					
D/W- 07/10/2024					
D/C- 06/10/2025					
Items of work					
Item-1- Providing & fixing of					
working benchmark pillar					
Qty T.M.B., P.No.					
19				Qty= 2 No.	
@ Rs 459.36/No - Rs					8919.00
Item-2- Providing & fixing of					
working Reference pillar					
Qty T.M.B., P.No.					
19				Qty= 2 No.	
@ Rs 2062.98/No - Rs					16504.00
Item-3- Clearing & grubbing					
road land including					
Qty T.M.B., P.No.					
19				0.30 Ha	
@ Rs 76947.02/Ha - Rs					23084.00
Item-4- Excavation in Soil using					
Hydraulic Excavator &					
100 m lead for 70% of 100 m					
Qty T.M.B., P.No.					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D.	
19					
@ Rs 185.97/m ³					31242.00
Item-5 - Construction Embankment					
with material Borrow Pits					
100mm lead for 30% of open area					
Qty T.M.B., P.No.					
19				70 m ³	
@ Rs 258.72/m ³					18110.00
Item-6 - Subgrade & Earthwork					
Shoulder					
i) Flexible road subgrade					
100mm lead for 30% of					
open area.					
Qty T.M.B., P.No.					
20				1618.74 m ³	
28				303.75 m ³	
Total Qty				1922.49 m ³	
@ Rs 312.79/m ³					603258.00
Item-7 - Subgrade & Earthwork					
Shoulder					
ii) Flexible road subgrade					
100mm lead for 70%					
of open area.					
Qty T.M.B., P.No.					
20				3777.06 m ³	
28				303.75 m ³	
Total Qty				4080.81 m ³	
@ Rs 226.83/m ³					1017516.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item-8 - Concrete subgrade course					
Grading - 1 - do -					
clause 401					
Qty T.M.B., p. No. -					
25 - 2057.40 m ³					
@ Rs 2418.11 / m ³ - Rs 4975020.00					
Item-9 - UBM Grading 31 By					
Manual Means - do -					
clause 405					
Qty T.M.B., p. No. -					
94 - 71426 m ³					
@ Rs 4200.22 / m ³ - Rs 3014764.00					
Item-10 - Prime coat (low porosity)					
SS-1					
do - do -					
as per T.S. clause 502					
Qty T.M.B., p. No. -					
29 - 9908.70 m ²					
@ Rs 57.59 / m ² - Rs 570642.00					
Item-11 - Tack coat providing					
RS-1					
do - do -					
as per T.S. clause 503					
Qty T.M.B., p. No. -					
29 - 9908.70 m ²					
@ Rs 19.74 / m ² - Rs 195598.00					
Item-12 - Mix Seal Surface (S-90)					
do - do -					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D.	
as per T.S. clause 509.					
Qty T.M.B., P.No. —					
29 — 7908.70 m ²					2371548.00
@ Rs 237.34/m ² —				Rs	2369466.00
Item-14 — Boundary pillar Rcc					
MIS — do — do —					
and T.S. clause 1704					
Qty wide T.M.B., P.No. —					
30 — 80.00 Nos					
@ Rs 743.00/Nos —				Rs	59360.00
Item-15 — Kilometre Stone Rcc					
MIS — do — do —					
and T.S. clause 1703					
(ii) Km Stone					
Qty T.M.B., P.No. —					
30 — 4.00 Nos					
@ Rs 276.85/Nos —				Rs	1107.00
Item-16 — Kilometre Stone Rcc					
MIS — do — do —					
and T.S. clause 1703					
(iii) 200m Stone					
Qty T.M.B., P.No. —					
30 — 11.00 Nos					
@ Rs 791.86/Nos —				Rs	8709.00
Item-17 — Traffic sign A Rcc					
— do — do —					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
and T.S. clause 801 60mm diameter circular triangle					
Qty T.M.B., P.No. —					
30 — 13.00 Nos					
@ Rs 4374.39/Nos — Rs					56867.00
Item-18 - Traffic sign A Retro					
— do — do —					
and T.S. clause 801					
60mm circular					
Qty T.M.B., P.No. —					
31 — 6.00 Nos					
@ Rs 5780.25/Nos — Rs					34685.00
Item-19 - Traffic sign A Retro					
— do — do —					
and T.S. clause 801					
60mm x 40mm rectangular					
Qty T.M.B., P.No. —					
31 — 2.00 Nos					
@ Rs 5636.88/Nos — Rs					11274.00
Item-20 - Road Marking with hot					
applies — do — do —					
from cracks & holes.					
Qty T.M.B., P.No. —					
31 — 522.00 M ²					
@ Rs 712.26/M ² — Rs					371800.00
Item-21 - Planting of trees & shrubs					
— do — do —					

Sch. XIV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Concrete (M20) below GL					
Qty T.M.B., p. No. —					
23			55.29	M ³	
@ Rs 6717.96/M ³					Rs 371936.00
Item-41- RCC slab culvert 1 No					
do do					
Concrete (M20) above GL					
Qty T.M.B., p. No. —					
23			39.39	M ³	
@ Rs 7216.03					Rs 284239.01
Item-42- RCC slab culvert 1 No					
do do					
M20 in substructure					
Qty T.M.B., p. No. —					
23			3.798	M ³	
@ Rs 7216.03/M ³					Rs 27406.00
Item-43- Providing Bitumen					
painting over top					
Surface.					
Qty T.M.B., p. No. —					
34			14.48	M ²	
@ Rs 16.49/M ²					Rs 237.00
Item-44- RCC M25 in Deck Slab					
Qty T.M.B., p. No. —					
23			5.28	M ³	
@ Rs 8394.10/M ³					Rs 44321.00
Item-45- Supplying, lifting &					

Continuation

Continuation

Continuation